# OP \$115.00 3715960

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM550113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2016	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comparion Medical Analytics, Inc.			Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quantros, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Beattie Place, Suite 1600	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29601	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3715960	CARECHEX
Registration Number:	4479015	CAREPOINTS
Registration Number:	4661733	CARETRACKS
Registration Number:	4769102	COMPARION

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8642337342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: usdocketing@dority-manning.com

**Correspondent Name:** DORITY & MANNING, P.A.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. MOOSE	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Moose Reg. No. 31226/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=FMT Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0711 source=FMT Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0712

### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Whereas, Comparion Medical Analytics, Inc., a South Carolina corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registrations as listed in the attached Annex A (the "Registrations"); and

Whereas, Quantros, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Registrations, including all goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Registrations and symbolized by the Registrations.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Registrations and symbolized by the Registrations, and together with the right to sue for and to receive all damages occurring from past infringement of the Registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and set their hands and seals as of the dates indicated below.

Comparion Medical Analytics, Inc., a South Carolina
corporation
By: Q. 4. 0 h
Name: Raymond E-Olson
Title: Secretary and General Counsel
Address: 220 N. Main Street, Suite 300
Greenville, South Carolina 29601
Date: 11/20/2019
Quantros, Inc., a California corporation
By: 2.9.060
Name: Raymond E. Olson
Title: Vice President, General Counsel and
Corporate Secretary
Address: 55 Beattie Place, Suite 1600
Greenville, South Carolina 29601
Date:

# EXHIBIT A

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date	Goods
3,715,960	CARECHEX	November 24, 2009	web based software, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software for rating the medical quality of hospitals and physicians
4,479,015	CAREPOINTS	February 4, 2014	providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software for measuring, managing, and monitoring the clinical, financial, and utilization of medical services across the complete continuum of care by episode of illness
4,661,733	CARETRACKS	December 30, 2014	providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software for measuring, monitoring, and managing hospital and physician healthcare delivery using analytic processing of clinical and financial indicators, which compare provider resource utilization and clinical outcomes to norms and benchmarks to identify improvement opportunities and areas of competitive advantage, all for use by hospitals, health systems, payers, business coalitions, medical travel companies, and consulting firms; none of the foregoing services to assist in the operational flow of patients, staff, services, and assets in hospitals or healthcare facilities
4,769,102	COMPARION	July 7, 2015	Providing continuing medical education courses and the distribution of associated course materials; educational services, namely, arranging and conducting conferences, seminars, workshops, webinars, and programs in the field of healthcare professional education and distributing associated course materials; providing educational non-downloadable electronic publications in the nature of journals, directories, annual reports, manuals, newsletters, pamphlets, and brochures containing information in the field of healthcare professional education, including performance improvement, change management, patient classification, and risk and severity-adjustment methods; and providing information in the field of healthcare professional education via the Internet and intranet

TRADEMARK REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0714

**RECORDED: 11/20/2019**